03/02/2018 v4
LARGE GARDEN
TROLLEY
Model No: THLGT -- Product No: 193857001
ASSEMBLY REQUIRED
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
SPARES & SUPPORT: 01793 333212
Please read & understand this manual, paying attention to the safety instructions, before use.

For Spares or Support of your Handy product, please contact us:
Tel: 01793 333212
Email: customerservice@handydistribution.co.uk
Monday to Friday 8.00am to 5.30pm (excl. Bank Holidays)
PARTS LIST & DIAGRAM
Item No Part No. Description Quantity
1 TH215-1-1 Bed 1
2 TH215-2-2 Side Panel 2
3 TH215-3-3 Front Panel 1
4 TH215-4-4 Rear Panel 1
5 TH215-5-5 Wheel Assembly 1
6 TH215-6-6 Rear Axle Support 1
7 TH215-7-7 Right Rear Axle Brace 1
8 TH215-8-8 Left Rear Axle Brace 1
9 TH215-9-9 Front Axle Support with Axles 1
10 TH215-10-10 Central Front Axle Brace 1
11 TH215-11-11 Yoke 1
12 TH215-12-12 Steering Link Connector 1
13 TH215-E2-13 Pull Adaptor 1
14 TH215-14-14 Pull Handle 1
15 TH215-15-15 Lower Pull Handle 1
NOTE: Parts Lists are supplied for information purposes only, not all parts are stocked individually & we recommend
you contact our Spares Team on 01793 333212 for expert advice.
Item
No
Part No Description Image Quantity
16 TH215-A1-16  Split Pin - 3.0x50
1
17 TH215-B1-17
Wheel Washer 6
4
18 TH215-C-18
Carriage Support Bolt,
Washer & Nut -
M8x15mm
10
19
TH215-A4-19
Bolt, Washer & Nut -
M6x16mm
3
20 TH215-D-20 R-Clip - 40x105
8
21 TH215-E1-21
Bolt, Washer & Nut for
Lower Pull Handle -
M8x60
1
22 TH215-F-22 Panel Lever
4
23 TH215-A2-23 Large Washer 8
1
24 TH215-B3-24
Wheel Axle Sleeve -
19x16mm
4
25 TH215-B2-25 M12 Wheel Lock Nut
4
26 TH215-A3-26
Bolt, Washer & Nut -
M6x20mm
1
27 TH215-27-27
Pull Bolt & R-Clip for
Top Handle
1
NOTES